CATERING

MEN

Due to market fluctuations, final pricing Seasonal menu’s available TO ORDER CALL:
will be presented with your proposal 203-896-5700

% Antipasti Price

Nonna’s Antipasto Platter (Serves 15-20) $175

Sausage Stuffed Mushrooms $30/doz
Artichoke Spinach Stuffed Mushrooms $27/doz
Vegetable Stuffed Mushrooms $27/doz
Chicken Parmigiana “Meatballs” $42/doz
Nonna’s Crab Cakes w/ lump white crab, shrimp & scallops $66/doz
Seafood Stuffed Clams $36/doz
Coconut Shrimp w/ Orange Ginger Dipping Sauce $17/doz
Nonna’s Pane Cotto $60

Jo- e
A% Arancini

Cheese, Chicken or Eggplant Parmigiana, Meatball, $39/doz

7% Nonna's Stuffed Breads
Chicken or Meatball Parmigiana, Pepperoni & Provolone $13.99

Eggplant Parmigiana, Roasted Veggie or Broccoli w/ Mozz $12.99

% salad

Roasted Red Beet Salad $13.50/Ib
Italian Potato & String Bean Salad $50
Garden Salad $50
Classic Caesar Salad $40
Caprese Salad $36/doz

% Side Dishes

Eggplant Parmigiana $62
Eggplant Rollatini $60
Assorted Roasted Balsamic Vegetables $52
Rosemary Roasted Potatoes $50
Mashed Potatoes $12/Ib
Sauteed Broccoli Rabe MP

7% Beef & Pork

Nonna’s Meatballs $56
Sausage & Peppers $14.50/Ib
Roasted Sausage, Peppers & Potatoes $14.50/Ib
Stuffed Peppers $56
Broccoli Rabe & Sausage $15/Ib

Min. Purchase
16" Platter
2doz
2doz
2doz
1doz
1doz
1doz
3doz

half tray

1doz

Mushroom Truffle, Sausage & Peppers, Pea & Pancetta, or Artichoke Spinach

per lb
per b

41bs
half tray
half tray
half tray

1doz

half tray
half tray (10 pcs)
half tray
half tray
41bs
41bs

half tray (20 pcs)
41bs
41bs

half tray (8 pcs)
41bs

| ﬁf\i Pasta
Meat Lasagna (GF +$15)
Vegetable Lasagna (GF +$15)
Baked Rigatoni Bolognese w/ Ricotta
Assorted Ravioli (Burrata, Mushroom Truffle, Short Rib)
Lobster Ravioli
Cheddar Mac & Cheese
Manicotti (Cheese or Spinach)
Risotto Milanese
Cheese Tortellini with Pesto Alfredo
Cavatelli with Broccoli Rabe & Sausage
Penne w/ Nonna's Vodka or Pomodoro Sauce

Rigatoni or Gnocchi w/ Nonna's Bolognese Sauce

;)\'@ Chicken

Parmigiana, Marsala, or Piccata

Leone (Sausage, red pepper, potato, onion, spinach o/ cutlet)
Ascolana (Cherry tomato, artichoke, red pepper, spinach)
Mamma Mia (Cherry tomato, black olives, onion, spinach o/ cutlet)
Marinated Grilled Chicken Breast

Nonna's Chicken Cutlets

Tuscan Stuffed Chicken

Chicken Cordon Bleu

7% Fish

Salmon: Blackened, Teriyaki, or Orange Ginger
Salmon Toscana

Stuffed Cod

Shrimp Principessa accompanied with orzo pasta
Shrimp & Scallops (Rosso or Bianco) over Linguine

Jumbo Seafood Stuffed Shrimp w/ lump white crab, shrimp & scallops

,’.‘\6 Dessert
Gelato (various flavors)

Assorted baked goods, pastries & artisan breads available

Price
$65
$60
$58
$62
$80
$12.50/Ib
$39
$13/Ib
$14.50/1b
$14.50/1b
$45
$50

$58
$72
$72
$72
$14.50/Ib
$16.50/Ib
$72
$72

$78
$98
$78
$45/doz
$95
$96

$1.25

Inquire

Min. Purchase

half tray
half tray
half tray
per 3 doz
per 3 doz
41bs
half tray (6 pcs)
41bs
41bs
41bs
half tray

half tray

half tray
half tray
half tray
half tray
1lb
1lb
half tray (6 pcs)
half tray (6 pcs)

6 pieces
6 pieces
6 pieces
2doz
half tray

1doz

pint

Additional Services

+ Limited delivery service available at additional cost
+ Cutlery and Wire Chafing Sets Available for Purchase

Services extend beyond menu. Please call with special requests. E
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