

CATERING MENU



Due to market fluctuations, final pricing will be presented with your proposal

Seasonal menu's available

TO ORDER CALL:
203-896-5700

Antipasti	Price	Min. Purchase
Nonna's Antipasto Platter (Serves 15-20)	\$175	16" Platter
Sausage Stuffed Mushrooms	\$30/doz	2 doz
Artichoke Spinach Stuffed Mushrooms	\$27/doz	2 doz
Vegetable Stuffed Mushrooms	\$27/doz	2 doz
Chicken Parmigiana "Meatballs"	\$42/doz	1 doz
Nonna's Crab Cakes w/ lump white crab, shrimp & scallops	\$66/doz	1 doz
Seafood Stuffed Clams	\$36/doz	1 doz
Coconut Shrimp w/ Orange Ginger Dipping Sauce	\$17/doz	3 doz
Nonna's Pane Cotto	\$60	half tray

Arancini	Price	Min. Purchase
Cheese, Chicken or Eggplant Parmigiana, Meatball,	\$39/doz	1 doz
Mushroom Truffle, Sausage & Peppers, Pea & Pancetta, or Artichoke Spinach		

Nonna's Stuffed Breads	Price	Min. Purchase
Chicken or Meatball Parmigiana, Pepperoni & Provolone	\$13.99	per lb
Eggplant Parmigiana, Roasted Veggie or Broccoli w/ Mozz	\$12.99	per lb

Salad	Price	Min. Purchase
Roasted Red Beet Salad	\$13.50/lb	4 lbs
Italian Potato & String Bean Salad	\$50	half tray
Garden Salad	\$50	half tray
Classic Caesar Salad	\$40	half tray
Caprese Salad	\$36/doz	1 doz

Side Dishes	Price	Min. Purchase
Eggplant Parmigiana	\$62	half tray
Eggplant Rollatini	\$60	half tray (10 pcs)
Assorted Roasted Balsamic Vegetables	\$52	half tray
Rosemary Roasted Potatoes	\$50	half tray
Mashed Potatoes	\$12/lb	4 lbs
Sauteed Broccoli Rabe	MP	4 lbs

Beef & Pork	Price	Min. Purchase
Nonna's Meatballs	\$56	half tray (20 pcs)
Sausage & Peppers	\$14.50/lb	4 lbs
Roasted Sausage, Peppers & Potatoes	\$14.50/lb	4 lbs
Stuffed Peppers	\$56	half tray (8 pcs)
Broccoli Rabe & Sausage	\$15/lb	4 lbs

Pasta	Price	Min. Purchase
Meat Lasagna (GF +\$15)	\$65	half tray
Vegetable Lasagna (GF +\$15)	\$60	half tray
Baked Rigatoni Bolognese w/ Ricotta	\$58	half tray
Assorted Ravioli (<i>Burrata, Mushroom Truffle, Short Rib</i>)	\$62	per 3 doz
Lobster Ravioli	\$80	per 3 doz
Cheddar Mac & Cheese	\$12.50/lb	4 lbs
Manicotti (Cheese or Spinach)	\$39	half tray (6 pcs)
Risotto Milanese	\$13/lb	4 lbs
Cheese Tortellini with Pesto Alfredo	\$14.50/lb	4 lbs
Cavatelli with Broccoli Rabe & Sausage	\$14.50/lb	4 lbs
Penne w/ Nonna's Vodka or Pomodoro Sauce	\$45	half tray
Rigatoni or Gnocchi w/ Nonna's Bolognese Sauce	\$50	half tray

Chicken	Price	Min. Purchase
Parmigiana, Marsala, or Piccata	\$58	half tray
Leone (<i>Sausage, red pepper, potato, onion, spinach o/ cutlet</i>)	\$72	half tray
Ascolana (<i>Cherry tomato, artichoke, red pepper, spinach</i>)	\$72	half tray
Mamma Mia (<i>Cherry tomato, black olives, onion, spinach o/ cutlet</i>)	\$72	half tray
Marinated Grilled Chicken Breast	\$14.50/lb	1 lb
Nonna's Chicken Cutlets	\$16.50/lb	1 lb
Tuscan Stuffed Chicken	\$72	half tray (6 pcs)
Chicken Cordon Bleu	\$72	half tray (6 pcs)

Fish	Price	Min. Purchase
Salmon: Blackened, Teriyaki, or Orange Ginger	\$78	6 pieces
Salmon Toscana	\$98	6 pieces
Stuffed Cod	\$78	6 pieces
Shrimp Principessa <i>accompanied with orzo pasta</i>	\$45/doz	2 doz
Shrimp & Scallops (Rosso or Bianco) over Linguine	\$95	half tray
Jumbo Seafood Stuffed Shrimp w/ lump white crab, shrimp & scallops	\$96	1 doz

Dessert	Price	Min. Purchase
Gelato (various flavors)	\$11.25	pint
Assorted baked goods, pastries & artisan breads available	Inquire	

Additional Services

- + Limited delivery service available at additional cost
- + Cutlery and Wire Chafing Sets Available for Purchase

Services extend beyond menu. Please call with special requests.

